L EITY COUNCIL
JTLANTA, GEORGIA

AN AMENDED ORDINANCE BY 04-0-1503
CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Amending the 2004 (2001 Water and Wastewater Bond
Fund) Budget in the amount of Eighteen Million One
Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars ($18,130,000.00) for
the construction of the initial sewer separation portion
and water main replacement of the McDaniel
Combined Sewer Separation Project and for other
purposes.

WHEREAS, the McDaniel Combined Sewer Separation Project is a Consent Decree
Project and is a component of the refined Authorized Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO)
Remedial Measures Plan; and

WHEREAS, only the design and engineering services have been funded thus far; and

WHEREAS, funds are needed for the construction of the initial sewer separation portion
and water main replacement of this project; and

WHEREAS, the purposes of this project are to separate the combined sewers into
separate sanitary sewers and storm sewers and to replace water mains in the McDaniel
CSO basin; and

WHEREAS, the separation of the sewers will reduce the size of the combined sewerage
storage for the East Area CSO and eliminate a CSO facility; and

WHEREAS, the final design of this project is forecasted for completion on September
17,2004; and

WHEREAS, funding is needed for the first year of this project prior to the 2004 bond
sale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ATLANTA as follows:




Section 1: That the 2004 (2001 Water and Wastewater Bond Fund) Budget be and is

hereby amended as follows:

TRANSFER FROM APPROPRIATIONS

2J27 T11001 2001 Water and Wastewater Bond Fund
791001 Reserve for Appropriations $18,130,000.00

TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATIONS

2J27 Q38102659999 McDaniel Combined Sewer Separation

774001 Facilities Other Than Buildings $10,300,000.00

2J27 Q65J08109999 McDaniel Separation Water Main Replacement

774001 Facilities Other Than Buildings ) 7,830,000.00
Total $18,130,000.00

Section 2: That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the
same are hereby repealed.

A true copy, i ADOPTED as amended by the Council SEP 20, 2004
[ - APPROVED by the Mayor SEP 28, 2004
Uk %AM
, CMC

Municipal Clerk,




CONSENT I

Y Smith
Y Starnes
Y Young
Y Winslow

CONSENT I

Y Archibong
Y Fauver
Y Shook
Y Muller

Atlanta City Council

Regular Session

PG(S) 1-16 EXCEPT:04-0-1442,
04-R-1581, 04-0-1470

ADOPT
YEAS: 14
NAYS: ' 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 2
EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 0
Y Moore Y Mitchell
NV Martin Y Norwood
Y Maddox Y Willis
Y Sheperd NV Borders

CONSENT I

RCS# 6041
9/20/04
2:47 PM

e



9-20-04 Council Meeting

ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT ON CONSENT ON CONSENT

1. 04-0O-1500 41. 04-R-1575 62. 04-R-1608 '
2. 04-0-1501 42. 04-R-1576 63. 04-R-1609
3. 04-O-1502 43. 04-R-1578 64. 04-R-1610
4. 04-O-1503 44. 04-R-1579 65. 04-R-1611
5. 04-0-1504 45. 04-R-1633 66. 04-R-1612
6. 04-O-1505 46. 04-R-1653 67. 04-R-1614
7. 04-0-1631 47. 04-R-1593 68. 04-R-1615
8. 04-0-1508 48. 04-R-1594

9. 04-0O-1513 49. 04-R-1595

10. 04-0-0165 50. 04-R-1596

11. 04-0-1253 51. 04-R-1597

12. 04-0-1255 52.04-R-1598

13. 04-0-1256 53. 04-R-1599

14. 04-0-1259 54. 04-R-1600

15. 04-0-1431 55. 04-R-1601

16. 04-0-1442 56. 04-R-1602

17. 04-0-1479 57. 04-R-1603

18. 04-0O-1480 58. 04-R-1604

19. 04-O-1551 59. 04-R-1605

20. 04-0O-1552 60. 04-R-1606

21.04-0-1554 61. 04-R-1607

22.04-0-1625

23.04-0-1627

24. 04-0-0770

25. 04-R-1566

26. 04-R-1568

27. 04-R-1569

28. 04-R-1630

29. 04-R-1635

30. 04-R-1650

31.04-R-1571

32.04-R-1632

33.04-R-1590

34. 04-R-1616

35. 04-R-1580

36. 04-R-1581

37.04-R-1583

38.04-R-1584

39. 04-R-1585

40. 04-R-1574




FINAL COUNGIL ACTION

. First Readin ]
Committoo § M\ﬂ“\l\\ [N
04-/) -1503 Date SR /WA @2nd  Qist&2nd  03d
(Do Not Write AbGve This Line) et =P, — o . Readings o
(N ORDINANCE BY . ., p . Consent QV Vete RC Vote
FITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE F\\ vy moﬁs 9/ 03 Committee
AMENDING THE 2004 (2001 WATER AND Sely— B oL Date CERTIFIED
WASTEWATER BOND FUND) BUDGET IN THE —— 7 - .
- AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION THREE HUNDRED W &nir_y Chair - FU _ ——
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,300,000.00) FOR —— ; _m C,
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE INITIAL R Action Action m P J \
W\Wﬁ__ﬂ mmgmﬁ_oz PORTION AND WATER " Fav; Adv, Hold (see rev. side) | Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) } SR M W ~ N
EPLACEMENT OF THE MCDANIEL . . .
COMBINED SEWER SEPERATION PROJECT VNMV t%f&.q#uu - Other - m | C
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. mbers Members | SEP 202004 e
3 ! YO PRESITENT
. _ < s IN :H oy Aot
4 . . - v
ADOPTED BY :
( SEp 2 0 2004
= COUNCIL
: Refer To
. Commitlee Committee
Ashmendied
. Date Date
O CONSENT REFER Chair Chair
0O REGULAR REPORT REFER . Action Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side) Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)
O ADVERTISE & REFER ther Other MAYOR'S ACTION
QO 1stADOPT 2nd READ & REFER
O PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members
Date Referred -0 7-04
z 1A
Referred To:  Cok Udbbdie 200
Date Referred C . M P28 2004
f
. IR e o
Refferred To: | AT OR
Date Referred Refer To Refer To iena et

eferrad To:




